VANS , 0il & Gas Well Drilling
o Water Wells
NERGY= Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
: Phone: 913-557-9083

’ N c 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 " Fax  913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Wittman #1-1W (816)
API#15-003-25,338
October 1 - October 2, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
11 soil & clay 11
94 shale 105
29 lime 134
20 shale 154
6 lime 160
45 shale 205
10 lime 215
7 shale 222
32 lime 254
7 shale 261
21 lime 282
3 shale 285
18 lime 303 base of the Kansas City’
170 shale 473
3 lime 476
5 shale 481
g lime 490 oil show
15 shale 505
7 oil sand 512 green, ok bleeding
1 coal 513
4 shale 517
19 oil sand 536 green, good bleeding
3 shale 539
1 coal 540
6 shale 546
8 lime 554
15 shale 569
4 lime 573
19 shale 592
11 lime 603
80 shale 683
1 lime & shells 684
8 oil sand 690 brown, good bleeding
3 broken sand 693 brown, grey, good bleeding
6 shale 699
4 sand 703 black, no oil show



Wittman #1-IW (S16) Page 2

17 shale 720
44 broken sand 764 brown & grey. no oil show
764 TD

Drilled a 8 7/8" hole to 21.1'
Drilied a 5 5/8" hole to 764"

Set 21.1" of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 754.8' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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